503782729 04/14/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3829375

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAMIEN MARIOTTO	02/17/2016
ALIX BERNOT	01/14/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AIRBUS HELICOPTERS		
Street Address:	AEROPORT INTERNATIONAL MARSEILLE-PROVENCE		
City:	MARIGNANE, CEDEX		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	13725		
Name:	SINTERTECH		
Street Address:	ZA ACTIPOLE, 518 ROUTE DE VALENCE		
City:	VEUREY-VOROIZE		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	38113		
Name:	MBDA FRANCE		
Street Address:	1, AVENUE REAUMUR		
City:	LE PLESSIS-ROBINSON, CEDEX		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	92358		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14972261	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2483584400

Email: mkatirtzidakis@brookskushman.com

**Correspondent Name:** BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER Address Line 2: TWENTY-SECOND FLOOR

PATENT

**REEL: 038276 FRAME: 0190** 503782729

Address Line 4:	SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EUR0754PUSA		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM G. ABBATT		
SIGNATURE:	/William G. Abbatt/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2016		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assign\_and\_Decl\_EUR0754PUSA#page1.tif source=Assign\_and\_Decl\_EUR0754PUSA#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038276 FRAME: 0191

		Attorney Docket Number	EUR0754PUSA
ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)			
Fitle of Invention			E WITH AT LEAST ONE O SECONDARY MAGNETIC
As a below named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is di	irected to:		
☐ Th	ne attached application, or		
_14	nited States application or PCT international 4/972,261 filed on _ sertion of the application filing date and nu	Dec. 17, 2015	. (I hereby authorize the
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be	made by me.	
believe that I am the	e original inventor or an original joint inve	ntor of a claimed invention in the	e application.
hereby state that I h	nave reviewed and understand the contents	of the above-identified specifical	tion, including the claims.
	duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and led in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.	Trademark Office all information	on known to me to be material to
set over to AIRBUS having a place of bustorporation organized Montmorency, 75 country of France, are referred to as the AS foreign, in and to the successors, assigns discoveries in any areassign, sell and set of any provisional applications date hereof And I hereby agree fapplications for Lett ASSIGNEES, its successors, its successors.	E, for good and valuable consideration, recent HELICOPTERS, a corporation organized asiness at Aeroport International Marseilled and existing under the laws of the state of 5016, Paris, France and SINTERTECH, and having a place of business at ZA Actipe SIGNEES, its successors, assigns or other inventions and discoveries in the above or other legal representatives to make and all foreign countries in its or their own over to said ASSIGNEES, its successors, asigns or other for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns of ters Patent of any and all kinds and in accessors, assigns or other legal representatives.	ed and existing under the laws of e-Provence, 13725 Marignane, Correct or country of France, and having a corporation organized and exiple, 518 route de Valence, 38113 legal representatives, my entire exidentified application including applications and to receive Lett name or names, or in my name overies in all countries, including sionals, reexaminations and reissionals, reexaminations and reissionals and all countries and to pearly and all countries and to pearly sionals and all countries and to pearly sionals.	f the state or country of France, and Cedex, France, MBDA FRANCE, a g a place of business at 37 boulevard isting under the laws of the state or Veurey-Voroize, France hereinafter right, title and interest, domestic and g the right of said ASSIGNEES, its ters Patent for said inventions and at its or their election, and I hereby cives, all rights of priority, including g all applications claiming benefit of ue applications.
sold and set over. And I hereby represe	ent and warrant that I have not granted any	rights inconsistent with the right	s granted herein.
	ge that any willful false statement made more than five (5) years or both.	-	
	INVENTOR len MARIOTTO	Date: Febr	waz 17th, 2016
Signature:	amien Mariotto		
Inventor: Alix I	BERNOT	Date:	
Signature:			
Page 1 of 1 Sunnlem	ental Sheet with Additional Joint Inventor	s is attached if necessary	

Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

PATENT REEL: 038276 FRAME: 0192

		Atto	rney Docket Number	EUR0754PUSA
ASSIGNN	TENT AND DECLAR			
	ICATION USING A			
Title of Invention	A SEPARATELY EXCITED ELECTRIC MACHINE WITH AT LEAST PRIMARY MAGNETIC CIRCUIT AND AT LEAST TWO SECONDARY MAGNETIC CIRCUITS			
As a below named inver	tor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is direc	ted to:			
☐ The a	ttached application, or			
14/9	d States application or PCT	filed on _Dec .	17, 2015	(I hereby authorize the
insert	ion of the application filing	date and number w	hen they become know	n.)
The above-identified app	plication was made or author	orized to be made by	y me.	
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an origin	al joint inventor of	a claimed invention in the	he application.
I hereby state that I have	reviewed and understand	the contents of the a	bove-identified specific	eation, including the claims.
I am aware of the duty patentability as defined		Patent and Traden	ark Office all informa	tion known to me to be material to
set over to AIRBUS HI having a place of busin corporation organized at de Montmorency, 7501 country of France, and I referred to as the ASSIC foreign, in and to the it successors, assigns or discoveries in any and a assign, sell and set over any provisional applicat the filling date hereof, co And I hereby agree for applications for Letters ASSIGNEES, its successold and set over.	ELICOPTERS, a corporatess at Aeroport Internation of existing under the laws 6. Paris, France and SINT naving a place of business as inventions and discoveries other legal representatives all foreign countries in its of to said ASSIGNEES, its sions, in and to said invention intinuations, continuations—myself, my heirs, successor Patent of any and all kinsors, assigns or other legal and warrant that I have not	tion organized and all Marseille-Prove of the state or counter the state or counter the state or counter the state or charted the state or the state or their own name of successors, assigns on and discoveries in-part, divisionals, rs, assigns or other ands and in any and representatives may granted any rights in the state of the	existing under the laws nee, 13725 Marignane, try of France, and having a route de Valence, 3811 peresentatives, my entire fied application includitions and to receive Learnames, or in my name or other legal represent in all countries, includitive aminations and reist legal representatives to diall countries and to py deem necessary to see the consistent with the right	execute any and all papers, including perform any and all acts which said cure thereto the rights herein assigned,
•	re than five (5) years or bo	th.		
LEGAL NAME OF INVIOLENT	/ENTOR MARIOTTO		Date:	
Signature:				s.l
Inventor: Alix BE	RNOT		Date: Januar	ony 14th, 2016
Signature: Mix	Dennet			V

PATENT REEL: 038276 FRAME: 0193

**RECORDED: 04/14/2016** 

 $\textbf{Page}~\underline{\textbf{1}}~\textbf{of}~\underline{\textbf{1}}~\textbf{Supplemental}~\textbf{Sheet}~\textbf{with}~\textbf{Additional}~\textbf{Joint}~\textbf{Inventors}~\textbf{is}~\textbf{attached}~\textbf{if}~\textbf{necessary}$ 

Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.